Our Company has not allotted shares under Pre-IPO Placement as follows: 

ISSUE OF SHARES FOR CONSIDERATION OTHER THAN CASH 

The details of allotment of 14520000 Equity Shares made on June 16, 2023 by way of Bonus Issue out of free reserve 

(Profit & Loss Account) in ratio of 726:1 i.e. 726 (Seven Hundred and Twenty-Six Only) fully paid-up Equity Shares for 

every 1 (One Only) Equity Share held on June 10, 2023, are as follows: 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of Allottee 

No. of Equity 

Shares Allotted 

Face Value per 

share (in ₹) 

Issue Price per 

share (in ₹) 

1.  Mr.